Nominal (rated) measuring
range, 0 bar -
Short order code
Reasonably priced, standard version available from stock 10 bar 1-PE300A1/010BReasonably priced, standard version available from stock
PE300: G1/2 external pressure connector
20 bar 1-PE300A1/020B
PE300: G1/2 external pressure connector
PE300 50 bar 1-PE300A1/050B
100 bar 1-PE300A1/100B
200 bar 1-PE300A1/200B
500 bar 1-PE300A1/500B
Special features
• Operated as a manometer with
battery operation and
• Operated as a

Devices with           are available in the standard version for immediate dispatch from stock. They are standard versions, as specified on
the title page. For this version, only the short order code need be specified (see title page).
Ordering example:
Order no.:
C Screwed cable gland
D Male connector to DIN 43650*), battery operation not possible
H HAN 7D/8U connector*), battery operation not possible
I4N 4 – 20 mA, 2-wire or battery operation
I0N 0 – 20 mA, 3-wire or battery operation
I0R 3-wire with relay, battery operation not possible
0 – 20 mA, freely adjustable
Factory setting: 0 bar = 4 mA; 100% = 20 mA
N Normal
S Special
Code Option 6
Accuracy
1 0.3%
2 0.15%**)
NO without
DL oil-resistant (diesel, diesel substitute, etc.)
15 G1/2 Form B external thread
13 M20 x 1.5 external thread
14 G1/4 Form B external thread
16 G1/2 Form D external thread
17 NPT 1/4 - 18 external thread
21 G3/4 external thread
1 - PE 300 A1/ : standard, calibrated in bar with G1/2” pressure connection
K - PE 300 : variants made to order
K - PE 300 A2 : variants made to order, calibrated in psi
L Standard clear
S For measurement medium oxygen
010B   0..10.000  0..150.00
020B   0..20.000  0..300.00
050B   0..50.000  0..750.00
100B   0..100.00  0..1500.0
200B   0..200.00   0..3000.0
500B   0..500.00  0..7500.0
01KB   0..1000.0  0..15000
02KB   0..2000.0  0..30.00
B0302-1.0 enHBM 4
dead volume:* 260 mm3
Full scale value: 1600 bar**
Material: 1.4301
G 1/2 Form B
Gasket
included
in scope of
supply
M20 x 1.5
Dead volume:* 260 mm3
Full scale value: 1600 bar**
Material: 1.4301
NPT1/4-18
Dead volume:* 190 mm3
Full scale value: 1000 bar**
Material: 1.4301
32
ISO228-G1/2
Ø
Ø
5 8
a./ f. 27
Gasket
included
in scope of
supply
32
M20 x 1.5
Ø
Ø
5 8
NPT1/4-18
13,72Ø